

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 212 of 2022

Sougaijam Arunkumar Singh & ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

12-01-2023

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA appeared for the respondents No. 1 and 5 and Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel appeared for the respondents No. 2 to 4.

The counsel appearing for the respondents seek three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 07-02-2023. In the meantime, petitioners are directed to verify as to whether notice has been duly served to the respondents No. 7 to 9 and to file an affidavit in that regard.

JUDGE

Devananda