

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 212 of 2022**

Sougaijam Arunkumar Singh & ors.

*... Petitioners*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**02-08-2023**

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy GA appearing for the respondents No. 1 and 5 submitted that he has prepared the counter affidavit on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 5 and the same will be filed within two weeks. The learned Deputy GA, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after two weeks.

On the other hand, Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners also seeks four weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents No. 2 and 4 and also for filing affidavit showing proof of service of notice upon respondents No. 7 to 9.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 05-09-2023.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*