

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.212 of 2022

Sougaijam Arunkumar Singh & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

22.12.2023

[1] Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Khelemba, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent Nos. 2 & 4.

[2] Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy GA submits that no counter affidavit is required on behalf of the State respondents and Mr. Anand, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 4 submits that he has already filed counter affidavit.

[3] List this case on 06.02.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom